
Colorado State USBC

Final Prize Listing

64th Annual Women's Classified Tournament

Sorted by Event, Division

Team, Team Class 1, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Pueblo West, CO 2,936 504 Fusion Fitness $700.00 1

Parker, CO 2,874 221Beachy Balls $490.00 2

Littleton, CO 2,864 40Outta Control $300.00 3

Aurora, CO 2,823 204Sister's Different Mister's $122.00 4

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,612.00

Team, Team Class 2, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Loveland, CO 2,931 11Hidden Talent $850.00 1

Canon City, CO 2,909 189Canon City Lanes $650.00 2

Fort Morgan, CO 2,908 164BNCB $600.00 3

Wellington, CO 2,907 124Pin Up Girls $556.00 4

Golden, CO 2,895 96Girls In The Alley $517.00 5

Littleton, CO 2,884 120Hot Tamales #4 $480.00 6

Windsor, CO 2,870 158A Chance With The Pope $449.00 7

Colo Spgs, CO 2,862 248Pin Angels $420.00 8

Littleton, CO 2,852 121Hot Tamales #5 $393.00 9

Greeley, CO 2,841 150Just Friends $366.00 10

Lafayette, CO 2,839 88Top Hat Club $341.00 11

Aurora, CO 2,837 262B-M-P-W $318.00 12

Firestone, CO 2,836 196Dirty 1/3 Dozen $294.00 13

Littleton, CO 2,831 118Hot Tamales #2 $272.00 14

Aurora, CO 2,829 260B- C- R- T $249.00 15

Evans, CO 2,824 270Pro Pallet $227.00 16

Canon City, CO 2,819 207Canon City Gutter Geckos $207.00 17

Greeley, CO 2,813 246Cyclone Software $185.00 18

Englewood, CO 2,811 68Wild Things #2 $164.00 19

Colo Spgs, CO 2,809 157Pin Angels $143.00 20

Lafayette, CO 2,806 176Ten Pins Down $122.00 21

Sterling, CO 2,804 64Ice Lanes $101.00 22

Total prizes awarded in this division: $7,904.00

Team, Team Class 3, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Bayfield, CO 3,020 230Ferrell Cats $800.00 1

Loveland, CO 2,950 26Gutter Maids $600.00 2

Strasburg, CO 2,940 168Country Gals Gone Wild $533.00 3

Pueblo, CO 2,918 101Elite Bowling Services $469.00 4

Julesburg, CO 2,904 238Nova's Sunshine Girls $411.00 5

Fort Collins, CO 2,894 185Bowling Belles $360.00 6

Saratoga, WY 2,889 85High Altitude Gals $313.00 7

Sterling, CO 2,884 160J G Designs $268.00 8

Grand Junction, CO 2,880 103Spare Me $225.00 9

Loveland, CO 2,849 125Home Again Assisted Living $185.00 10

Rifle, CO 2,847 21Momma Lee's $147.00 11
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Arriba, CO 2,845 13Alibis $109.00 12

Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,420.00

Team, Scratch Team, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Parker, CO 2,531 221Beachy Balls $400.00 1

Thornton, CO 2,460 222No 90 $176.00 2

Total prizes awarded in this division: $576.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $14,512.00

Doubles, Doubles Class 1, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Centennial, CO 1,562 73Bless, Melinda J / Turner, Mary 

Jo

$500.00 1

Castle Rock, CO 1,541 192Martin, Cassidy T / Belden, 

Ashley N

$350.00 2

Aurora, CO 1,522 2Wilcox, Tracee L / Collins, 

Ariana A

$232.00 3

Thornton, CO 1,521 222May-Bruce, Jami L / May, Jo L $183.00 4

Denver, CO 1,514 18Weaver, Carrie L / Lowe, Valerie 

A

$156.00 5

Denver, CO 1,506 174Johnson, Stephanie A / Mayland, 

Michelle L

$135.00 6

Littleton, CO 1,497 40Lancaster, Julie A / Yancey, 

Pamela S

$118.00 7

Englewood, CO 1,485 191Vitko, Cayla L / Jones, Carole A $101.00 8

Denver, CO 1,482 16Fowler, Susan H / Rimbert, Kim 

A

$84.00 9

Centennial, CO 1,471 272Van Wyk, Linette S / Wible, 

Teryl L

$67.00 10

Loveland, CO 1,462 25Philipp, Andrea A / Canfield, 

Shannon B

$50.00 11

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,976.00

Doubles, Doubles Class 2, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Westminster, CO 1,543 249Kolisch, Elizabeth B / Gordon, 

Bernie A

$500.00 1

Frederick, CO 1,542 233Wood, Shelby / Dennis, Deborah 

L

$350.00 2

Breckenridge, CO 1,533 127Hammer, Karen J / Rothey, 

Cheryl R

$329.00 3

Littleton, CO 1,532 120Kaufman, Jennifer L / Davis, 

Carmen

$311.00 4

Colorado Springs, CO 1,522 172Nelson, Kari R / Miller, Cindy L $297.00 5

Aurora, CO 1,514 225Brown, Sandra F / Price, Caroline 

D

$283.00 6

Sterling, CO 1,513 198Mildenberger, Sara K / 

Kloberdanz, Nicole L

$266.00 7

Longmont, CO 1,513 217Mowers, Jaimie A / Wood, 

Marisa M

$266.00 7
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Canon City, CO 1,512 75Marshall, Erica R / Marshall, 

Allison J

$251.00 9

Lamar, CO 1,510 264Campbell, Glenna D / Maggart, 

Christal L

$243.00 10

Canon City, CO 1,509 166Romanski, Erin A / Burford, 

Crystal L

$226.67 11

Littleton, CO 1,509 121Secary, Brandi C / Prewitt, 

Brittany F

$226.67 11

Canon City, CO 1,509 24Simms-Adair, Angel C / Hinkle, 

Marsha L

$226.66 11

Littleton, CO 1,502 40Hall, Lynda L / Moore, Jackie S $212.00 14

Brush, CO 1,501 34Graff, Debra K / Albrandt, 

Pamela C

$204.00 15

Littleton, CO 1,496 118Tracy, Donna E / Velazquez, 

Lorinda J

$194.50 16

Lakewood, CO 1,496 36Benedict, Angie / Vance, Laura M $194.50 16

Grand Junction, CO 1,495 103Kissell, Susan / Neely, Kathryn D $184.00 18

Centennial, CO 1,492 131Bretsch, Meagan M / Bretsch, 

Denise R

$178.00 19

Aurora, CO 1,489 241Herbert, Bianca K / Robideau, 

Nicole

$172.00 20

Littleton, CO 1,487 122Hinkley, Pamela L / Robinson, 

Dee A

$162.00 21

Denver, CO 1,487 187Chruma, Joyce M / La France, 

Ruth F

$162.00 21

Colo Spgs, CO 1,485 157Howell, Sherry A / Grotticelli, 

Leah A

$151.00 23

Colo Spgs, CO 1,484 215Scranton, Crystal L / Saleny, 

Janice M

$145.00 24

Aurora, CO 1,483 260Roskelley, Susan G / Boehle, 

Connie D

$139.00 25

Littleton, CO 1,482 39Wofford, Joan E / Huffer, Dianne 

L

$132.00 26

Colo Spgs, CO 1,481 248Larribas, Heather M / Cranford, 

Justine Y

$126.00 27

Brighton, CO 1,480 5Wahl, Lo L / Wahlborg, Caroline 

S

$120.00 28

LaSalle, CO 1,479 237Jones, Shirley L / Norton, 

Amanda

$113.00 29

Montrose, CO 1,478 9Loss, Cathy E / Mewes, Peggy S $104.00 30

Manzanola, CO 1,478 208Marmolejo, Hope L / Frazier, 

Loyce M

$104.00 30

Grand Junction, CO 1,477 239Gadeken, Barbara L / Morgan, 

Stacey D

$94.00 32

Buena Vista, CO 1,476 77Veltri, Marcia L / Steiner, Janet A $88.00 33

Penrose, CO 1,475 54Pedzinski, Shannon L / Hale, 

Jessica D

$75.33 34

Denver, CO 1,475 137Speer, Emily M / Graham, Jamie J $75.33 34

Colo Spgs, CO 1,475 248Valdez-Roggie, Stephanie R / 

Christian, Lizanne A

$75.34 34

Sterling, CO 1,474 156Spahn, Sandy K / Grauberger, 

Rochelle K

$59.50 37

Pueblo West, CO 1,474 274Amato, Colette D / Arko, 

Angelique D

$59.50 37

Arvada, CO 1,472 231Loomis, Susan L / Sammeth, Jean 

M

$50.00 39

Total prizes awarded in this division: $7,150.00
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Doubles, Doubles Class 3, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Craig, CO 1,596 206Dunning, Theresa M / Bergman, 

Kendal F

$500.00 1

Colo Spgs, CO 1,571 216Stafford, Tina A / Gragg, 

Jamilynn E

$350.00 2

Strasburg, CO 1,570 265Pagel, Robyn K / Mertens, 

Claudette

$319.00 3

Salida, CO 1,534 181Gaalaas, Lana / James, Ashley D $293.00 4

Julesburg, CO 1,529 48Estrada, Kimberly S / 

Vanhouten-Bagby, Kate E

$272.00 5

Strasburg, CO 1,526 168Manbeck, Tammie J / Clark, 

Linda M

$252.00 6

Bayfield, CO 1,522 230Olbert, Ruth A / Taylor, Peggy J $229.50 7

Deer Trail, CO 1,522 167Dotson, Beth A / Roberts, Susan J $229.50 7

Grand Junction, CO 1,519 84Batchelor, Peggy L / Guernsey, 

Rhonda M

$208.00 9

Rifle, CO 1,514 21DeCrow, Caitlin M / Barkman, 

Brooklyn E

$196.00 10

Hugo, CO 1,511 66Nestor, Maria S / Nestor, Cheri K $184.00 11

Lakewood, CO 1,508 104Kirwin, Ronica / Graf, Melissa A $173.00 12

Fort Morgan, CO 1,505 164Sailsbery, Nancy K / Wunder, 

Caryl L

$162.00 13

Walsenburg, CO 1,495 143Panter, Debby A / Warren, Billie $152.00 14

Limon, CO 1,490 47Hollowell, Nancy C / Garnhart, 

Mary R

$142.00 15

Sterling, CO 1,482 210Gretch, Brooke L / Starner, Geri L $133.00 16

Cascade, CO 1,479 151Wilson, Nicole D / Bodine, Karen 

L

$123.00 17

Westcliffe, CO 1,478 87Lewis, Vera / Lowe, Joy L $109.50 18

Holyoke, CO 1,478 234Hassler, Wanda M / Dockins, 

Penny L

$109.50 18

Westcliffe, CO 1,477 194VanDeusen, Valerie S / Vidmar, 

Tammy J

$96.00 20

Dillon, CO 1,475 148Erickson, Carla / 

Cheatum-Wilson, Jody

$87.00 21

Fraser, CO 1,474 10McGinley, Sara L / McGinley, 

Rosemarie

$78.00 22

La Junta, CO 1,471 51Crowder, Debbie A / Hall, Debbie $69.00 23

Westcliffe, CO 1,470 87Shannon, Torrey L / Printz, 

Barbara D

$59.00 24

Arriba, CO 1,465 13Arensdorf, Karen A / Wieser, 

Jeanne

$50.00 25

Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,576.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $13,702.00

Singles, Singles Class 1, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Lakewood, CO 827 104Prahl, Joy C $450.00 1

Pueblo, CO 819 184Mize, Tammy S $300.00 2

Denver, CO 818 243Kallsen, Aaren L $169.00 3

Loveland, CO 818 29Ward, Terri L $169.00 3

Parker, CO 814 221Morris, Jan M $118.00 5
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Colo Spgs, CO 813 215Saleny, Janice M $104.00 6

Ft. Collins, CO 810 123Headrick, Nancy J $95.00 7

Loveland, CO 796 27Harmon, Maggie E $88.00 8

Denver, CO 796 12Dato, Angela N $88.00 8

Berthoud, CO 794 114Minette, Jocelyn A $83.00 10

Thornton, CO 791 222Lykins, Rhonda D $79.00 11

Denver, CO 790 174Mayland, Michelle L $76.00 12

Colorado Springs, CO 784 203Mann, Robbi L $71.50 13

Aurora, CO 784 271Guss, Latrisha N $71.50 13

Parker, CO 783 221Lawson, Bobbi J $67.00 15

Denver, CO 781 243Freeman, Tracy M $64.00 16

Westminster, CO 780 249Kolisch, Kayla M $61.00 17

Englewood, CO 774 191Vitko, Cayla L $58.00 18

Aurora, CO 770 204Schwartzkopf, Jennifer D $55.00 19

Longmont, CO 764 217Wood, Marisa M $52.00 20

Littleton, CO 758 40Moore, Jackie S $47.50 21

Colorado Springs, CO 758 220Elias, Wanda $47.50 21

Granby, CO 757 188Ross, Heidi J $43.00 23

Fort Collins, CO 756 30Meyer, Tracy $40.00 24

Morrison, CO 755 200Gehrke, Amber L $37.00 25

Parker, CO 751 221Pare', Patricia A $32.50 26

Livermore, CO 751 256Betts, Carolyn D $32.50 26

Aurora, CO 750 2Collins, Ariana A $26.50 28

Englewood, CO 750 191Jones, Carole A $26.50 28

Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,652.00

Singles, Singles Class 2, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Canon City, CO 829 166Romanski, Erin A $450.00 1

Denver, CO 802 86Hedglin, Janet C $275.00 2

Littleton, CO 797 119Finger, Meghan L $178.00 3

Denver, CO 796 137Speer, Emily M $148.00 4

Aurora, CO 789 224Hatch, Dynette M $139.00 5

Colo Spgs, CO 786 248Larribas, Heather M $135.00 6

Canon City, CO 785 75Marshall, Erica R $132.00 7

Aurora, CO 783 153Malacky, Jennifer L $131.00 8

Aurora, CO 782 223Porter, Sherry L $129.00 9

Longmont, CO 781 23Comeau, Wanda M $127.00 10

Canon City, CO 777 78Harding, Doreen M $124.50 11

Lakewood, CO 777 36Chase, Sarah J $124.50 11

Lakewood, CO 775 104Kirwin, Ronica $120.00 13

Windsor, CO 775 158Pope, Kathy H $120.00 13

Salida, CO 775 181Adams, Heather $120.00 13

Parker, CO 774 42Estes, Crystal L $117.00 16

Pueblo, CO 773 184Follmar, Kristen K $115.00 17

La Junta, CO 771 51Everett, Jennifer C $113.00 18

Denver, CO 770 186Castillo, Josephine A $112.00 19

Northglenn, CO 767 197Peters, Kerri G $110.00 20

Lakewood, CO 766 37Nordbye, Jody A $108.00 21

Englewood, CO 764 68Mackey, Vi $104.67 22

Poncha Springs, CO 764 89Phillips, Kelly S $104.67 22

Colo Springs, CO 764 178Childers, Evernell M $104.66 22

Longmont, CO 762 116Stark, Dena $101.00 25

Lafayette, CO 761 88Sacry, Jude M $99.00 26

Evans, CO 760 7Sup, Jamie E $98.00 27

Aurora, CO 759 260Boehle, Connie D $93.25 28
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Canon City, CO 759 207Sampson, Laura L $93.25 28

Fort Morgan, CO 759 22Trickey, Melinda J $93.25 28

Centennial, CO 759 193Roberts, Tonya F $93.25 28

Fort Collins, CO 758 53Spitz, Cim L $88.00 32

Denver, CO 758 243Thompson, Christine M $88.00 32

Golden, CO 757 96Martinez, Michelle R $85.00 34

Aurora, CO 757 241Robideau, Nicole $85.00 34

Morrison, CO 756 200Sidelinger, Patricia B $81.00 36

Pueblo West, CO 756 274Arko, Angelique D $81.00 36

Colo Spgs, CO 755 214Wallace, Debbie K $77.00 38

Fraser, CO 755 10McGinley, Rosemarie $77.00 38

Grand Junction, CO 755 62Arrington, Ann E $77.00 38

Steamboat Springs, CO 754 244Hoekstra, Joyce A $73.00 41

Monument, CO 753 209Yeadon, Teri A $71.00 42

Frederick, CO 753 233Wood, Shelby $71.00 42

Loveland, CO 752 25Wacker, Dianne M $67.50 44

Colo Springs, CO 752 178Faires, Sharon M $67.50 44

Loveland, CO 751 27Markham, Elizabeth $62.25 46

Mead, CO 751 63Rogers, Robyn E $62.25 46

Fort Morgan, CO 751 164Odor, Barbara A $62.25 46

Lafayette, CO 751 176Thompson, Debbie K $62.25 46

Westcliffe, CO 750 87Printz, Barbara D $55.25 50

Thornton, CO 750 229Weber, Lori L $55.25 50

Louisville, CO 750 129Follenweider, Debbie $55.25 50

Westminster, CO 750 195Hughes, Tammy S $55.25 50

Wiggins, CO 749 202Haberkorn, Avalon M $51.00 54

Arvada, CO 748 70Montoya, Ginger A $45.60 55

Ft Morgan, CO 748 72Hladek, Deanie $45.60 55

Littleton, CO 748 120Trimbell, Erika D $45.60 55

Colorado Springs, CO 748 152Smith, Shelly K $45.60 55

Westminster, CO 748 134Wilson, Flora M $45.60 55

Colo Spgs, CO 747 215Moyer, Jami A $41.00 60

Sterling, CO 746 64Warnick, Erin M $37.00 61

Canon City, CO 746 166Burford, Crystal L $37.00 61

Grand Junction, CO 746 103Kissell, Susan $37.00 61

Northglenn, CO 745 31Sheehan, Dee $25.14 64

Buena Vista, CO 745 77Steiner, Janet A $25.14 64

Thornton, CO 745 98Engels, Dale M $25.14 64

Pueblo, CO 745 101Encinias, Lydia A $25.14 64

Bennett, CO 745 106Whitehead, Barbara J $25.14 64

Springfield, CO 745 159Sylvester, Diana F $25.14 64

Longmont, CO 745 273McCartney, Darla K $25.16 64

Total prizes awarded in this division: $6,279.00

Singles, Singles Class 3, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Pueblo, CO 835 101Macaluso, Christina R $450.00 1

Craig, CO 822 206Frazier, Tina R $325.00 2

Strasburg, CO 811 168Clark, Linda M $195.00 3

Limon, CO 803 65Murphy, Cheryl A $150.00 4

Bayfield, CO 799 230DeHaan, Libby A $134.00 5

Springfield, CO 793 49Walters, Betty J $128.00 6

Poncha Springs, CO 781 89Micklich, Debra L $121.50 7

Bennett, CO 781 106Fahey, Diane E $121.50 7

Craig, CO 779 206Dunning, Theresa M $118.00 9

Sterling, CO 771 160Sager, Leslie A $116.00 10
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Salida, CO 770 130Andreas, Cindy $114.00 11

Englewood, CO 767 67Guyer, Susan K $112.00 12

Manzanola, CO 766 208Marmolejo, Hope L $108.00 13

Evans, CO 766 270Ragan, Daniele L $108.00 13

Salida, CO 765 90Short, LaDonna M $105.00 15

Lakewood, CO 764 35Flack, Mary E $103.00 16

Holyoke, CO 763 234Hassler, Wanda M $101.00 17

Saratoga, WY 762 85Westring, Cathy $95.25 18

Buena Vista, CO 762 92Blossom, Judy L $95.25 18

Longmont, CO 762 115Kastanek, Chris $95.25 18

Dillon, CO 762 128Koverman, Anita M $95.25 18

Loveland, CO 760 11Brueckner, Diana C $90.00 22

Julesburg, CO 757 238Pearson, Michelle M $87.00 23

Longmont, CO 757 23Angstead, Donna J $87.00 23

Rifle, CO 755 21DeCrow, Caitlin M $82.00 25

Craig, CO 755 250Everett, Stephanie A $82.00 25

Canon City, CO 754 24Simms-Adair, Angel C $78.00 27

Evergreen, CO 754 71Parker, Renee A $78.00 27

Salida, CO 753 181Gaalaas, Lana $75.00 29

Windsor, CO 752 158Trujillo, Stephanee D $73.00 30

Colo Spgs, CO 751 253Sanderson, Linda J $70.00 31

Colo Spgs, CO 750 216Gragg, Jamilynn E $68.00 32

Arriba, CO 749 13Saffer, Mary Ann $64.00 33

La Junta, CO 749 52Rogers, Carolyn L $64.00 33

Sterling, CO 749 198Hunker, Diana L $64.00 33

Springfield, CO 748 159Ausmus, Sheryl L $60.00 36

Grand Junction, CO 746 84Batchelor, Peggy L $54.00 37

Denver, CO 746 86Mascarenas, Phyllis A $54.00 37

Westcliffe, CO 746 194Vidmar, Tammy J $54.00 37

Salida, CO 746 201Pugh, Brandi $54.00 37

Centennial, CO 745 131Bretsch, Meagan M $48.00 41

Loma, CO 745 227McClelland, Bobbie J $48.00 41

Aurora, CO 744 211Ospina, Mieko A $44.00 43

Limon, CO 742 65Cox, Donna A $40.00 44

Rocky Ford, CO 742 46Wright, Kathy A $40.00 44

Ft. Collins, CO 742 123Connor, Linda H $40.00 44

Lakewood, CO 740 136Mc Cabe, Darlene C $31.40 47

Craig, CO 740 206Johnson, Kathie D $31.40 47

Sterling, CO 740 210Starner, Geri L $31.40 47

Aurora, CO 740 260Craighead, Rena K $31.40 47

Ft Morgan, CO 740 72Holmes, Christie C $31.40 47

Mead, CO 739 79Williams, Debbie K $12.50 52

Aurora, CO 739 112White, Goldie $12.50 52

Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,771.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $13,702.00

All Events, All Events Class 1, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Loveland, CO 2,391 27Harmon, Maggie E $200.00 1

Denver, CO 2,297 12Dato, Angela N $100.00 2

Castle Rock, CO 2,289 192Martin, Cassidy T $72.00 3

Longmont, CO 2,288 217Wood, Marisa M $56.00 4

Aurora, CO 2,269 2Collins, Ariana A $46.00 5

Denver, CO 2,268 243Kallsen, Aaren L $40.00 6

Parker, CO 2,259 221Pare', Patricia A $36.00 7
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Fort Collins, CO 2,255 30Meyer, Tracy $33.00 8

Granby, CO 2,245 102Horn, Christy A $31.00 9

Parker, CO 2,240 221Eckhoff, Emily A $30.00 10

Pueblo West, CO 2,228 50Horst, Jill D $28.00 11

Fort Collins, CO 2,225 235Patzer, Ginnette D $27.00 12

Colo Spgs, CO 2,224 157Grotticelli, Leah A $26.00 13

Lafayette, CO 2,211 176Shook, Lisa K $24.50 14

Littleton, CO 2,211 40Lancaster, Julie A $24.50 14

Loveland, CO 2,206 1Theilgaard, Jann M $23.00 16

Littleton, CO 2,204 40Moore, Jackie S $22.00 17

Englewood, CO 2,201 191Garcia, Mary T $21.00 18

Denver, CO 2,196 16Fowler, Susan H $20.00 19

Colo Spgs, CO 2,195 215Saleny, Janice M $19.00 20

Denver, CO 2,194 137Graham, Jamie J $18.00 21

Aurora, CO 2,188 262Becker, Roslyn M $17.00 22

Denver, CO 2,178 18Lowe, Valerie A $15.00 23

Windsor, CO 2,178 158Stone, Pamper L $15.00 23

Parker, CO 2,178 221Lawson, Bobbi J $15.00 23

Colo Spgs, CO 2,176 253Marshall, Lynn S $13.00 26

Centennial, CO 2,175 272Wible, Teryl L $12.00 27

Greeley, CO 2,167 246Robertson, Jolene R $11.00 28

New Castle, CO 2,166 57Bjork, Melissa A $10.00 29

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,005.00

All Events, All Events Class 2, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Colo Spgs, CO 2,363 248Larribas, Heather M $200.00 1

Grand Junction, CO 2,313 103Kissell, Susan $100.00 2

Canon City, CO 2,304 166Romanski, Erin A $77.00 3

Loveland, CO 2,301 26Rairdon, Stacey M $63.00 4

Aurora, CO 2,299 224Hatch, Dynette M $57.00 5

Lakewood, CO 2,298 104Kirwin, Ronica $53.00 6

Aurora, CO 2,278 241Robideau, Nicole $50.00 7

Denver, CO 2,261 86Hedglin, Janet C $49.00 8

Canon City, CO 2,260 78Harding, Doreen M $48.00 9

Canon City, CO 2,257 207Sampson, Laura L $47.00 10

Canon City, CO 2,255 75Marshall, Erica R $46.00 11

Colorado Springs, CO 2,250 220Schmidt, Tina M $45.00 12

Frederick, CO 2,250 233Wood, Shelby $45.00 12

Littleton, CO 2,242 120Kaufman, Jennifer L $44.00 14

Wellington, CO 2,241 124Eckert, Sandra D $43.00 15

Denver, CO 2,240 137Speer, Emily M $43.00 16

Lakewood, CO 2,235 36Chase, Sarah J $42.00 17

Westcliffe, CO 2,234 87Lowe, Joy L $41.00 18

Fort Morgan, CO 2,230 164Odor, Barbara A $41.00 19

Firestone, CO 2,222 196Cassel, Joyelle D $40.00 20

Denver, CO 2,219 243Thompson, Christine M $40.00 21

Aurora, CO 2,216 223Porter, Sherry L $39.00 22

Centennial, CO 2,214 193Roberts, Tonya F $38.00 23

Arvada, CO 2,213 70Montoya, Ginger A $38.00 24

Parker, CO 2,211 42Estes, Crystal L $37.00 25

Canon City, CO 2,210 189Ellis, Hayley M $36.00 26

Lafayette, CO 2,209 88Sacry, Jude M $36.00 27

Longmont, CO 2,206 116Stark, Dena $35.00 28

Pueblo, CO 2,200 101Encinias, Lydia A $34.50 29

Windsor, CO 2,200 158Pope, Kathy H $34.50 29
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Aurora, CO 2,199 260Boehle, Connie D $33.00 31

LaSalle, CO 2,198 237Jones, Shirley L $33.00 32

Lafayette, CO 2,192 88Davis, Donna I $32.00 33

Greeley, CO 2,189 150Knaub, Janice J $31.00 34

Evans, CO 2,188 270Ragan, Daniele L $31.00 35

Thornton, CO 2,186 229Weber, Lori L $30.00 36

Sterling, CO 2,185 210Gretch, Brooke L $30.00 37

Pueblo, CO 2,184 184Baker, Geraldine E $28.33 38

Littleton, CO 2,184 119Finger, Meghan L $28.34 38

Loveland, CO 2,184 125Engelhardt, Vicki K $28.33 38

Centennial, CO 2,183 131Bretsch, Denise R $26.50 41

Firestone, CO 2,183 196Sharbonda, Eileen A $26.50 41

Loveland, CO 2,181 11Turner, Desiree C $25.50 43

Salida, CO 2,181 181Poplin, Denise R $25.50 43

Colo Spgs, CO 2,180 253Guido, Christie L $24.00 45

Fort Collins, CO 2,179 185Wear, Nancy J $24.00 46

Aurora, CO 2,178 153Malacky, Jennifer L $23.00 47

Englewood, CO 2,176 68Skiles, Tina J $23.00 48

Arvada, CO 2,175 70Sudar, Ronda J $21.50 49

Colo Spgs, CO 2,175 215Bishop, Rebecca J $21.50 49

Golden, CO 2,174 96Martinez, Michelle R $21.00 51

Canon City, CO 2,172 166Burford, Crystal L $20.00 52

Evans, CO 2,168 7Sup, Jamie E $19.00 53

Thornton, CO 2,166 98Engels, Dale M $18.33 54

Longmont, CO 2,166 23Comeau, Wanda M $18.34 54

Monument, CO 2,166 209Demarest, Linda J $18.33 54

Brush, CO 2,165 34Albrandt, Pamela C $17.00 57

Pueblo, CO 2,163 110Holm, Queena R $16.00 58

Longmont, CO 2,163 115McMichael, Lhauni J $16.00 58

Evans, CO 2,160 270Nelson, Janelle K $15.00 60

Salida, CO 2,159 181Adams, Heather $14.00 61

Englewood, CO 2,156 68Mackey, Vi $13.50 62

Grand Junction, CO 2,156 103Neely, Kathryn D $13.50 62

Milliken, CO 2,155 183Kelman, Dawn S $13.00 64

Steamboat Springs, CO 2,153 244Hoekstra, Joyce A $12.00 65

Loveland, CO 2,152 11Lee, Lana K $10.67 66

Loveland, CO 2,152 28Cook, Pam A $10.66 66

Fort Morgan, CO 2,152 164Wunder, Caryl L $10.67 66

Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,365.00

All Events, All Events Class 3, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Strasburg, CO 2,363 168Clark, Linda M $200.00 1

Lamar, CO 2,341 264Campbell, Glenna D $100.00 2

Pueblo, CO 2,294 101Macaluso, Christina R $77.00 3

Craig, CO 2,283 206Dunning, Theresa M $64.00 4

Holyoke, CO 2,282 234Hassler, Wanda M $57.00 5

Limon, CO 2,279 47Garnhart, Mary R $53.00 6

Julesburg, CO 2,273 48Estrada, Kimberly S $51.00 7

Craig, CO 2,270 206Frazier, Tina R $49.00 8

Colo Spgs, CO 2,265 216Gragg, Jamilynn E $48.00 9

Canon City, CO 2,258 24Simms-Adair, Angel C $46.00 10

Springfield, CO 2,257 49Walters, Betty J $44.50 11

Strasburg, CO 2,257 168Ferri, Michelle J $44.50 11

Craig, CO 2,255 250Everett, Stephanie A $43.00 13

Bayfield, CO 2,254 230Olbert, Ruth A $42.00 14
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Lamar, CO 2,247 146Sanchez, Christine M $41.00 15

Arriba, CO 2,236 13Bledsoe, Pat A $39.50 16

Sterling, CO 2,236 160Gettman, Jade R $39.50 16

Rifle, CO 2,235 21DeCrow, Caitlin M $38.00 18

Bayfield, CO 2,234 230Ritter, Denise M $37.00 19

Sterling, CO 2,230 210Starner, Geri L $36.00 20

Sterling, CO 2,223 160Sager, Leslie A $34.50 21

Westminster, CO 2,223 249Gordon, Bernie A $34.50 21

Bayfield, CO 2,218 230DeHaan, Libby A $33.00 23

Westcliffe, CO 2,216 194VanDeusen, Valerie S $32.00 24

La Junta, CO 2,214 56Mulaney, Tara D $30.50 25

Strasburg, CO 2,214 265Mertens, Claudette $30.50 25

Salida, CO 2,210 130Andreas, Cindy $29.00 27

Canon City, CO 2,207 189Wagner, Jeanenne $28.00 28

Salida, CO 2,204 181Gaalaas, Lana $27.00 29

Limon, CO 2,203 65Murphy, Cheryl A $26.00 30

Springfield, CO 2,202 159Ausmus, Sheryl L $24.50 31

Granby, CO 2,202 188Johnson, Becky H $24.50 31

Poncha Springs, CO 2,199 89Micklich, Debra L $23.00 33

Springfield, CO 2,197 49Hebberd, Janice M $22.00 34

Deer Trail, CO 2,196 167Roberts, Susan J $21.00 35

Grand Junction, CO 2,194 84Batchelor, Peggy L $20.00 36

Sterling, CO 2,191 198Mildenberger, Sara K $19.00 37

Brighton, CO 2,190 6Brown-Garcia, Jody A $18.00 38

Manzanola, CO 2,189 208Marmolejo, Hope L $17.00 39

Lakewood, CO 2,188 36Benedict, Angie $15.50 40

Aurora, CO 2,188 260Roskelley, Susan G $15.50 40

Craig, CO 2,186 76Springer, Katrina T $14.00 42

Julesburg, CO 2,185 238Pearson, Michelle M $12.00 43

Rifle, CO 2,185 21Barkman, Brooklyn E $12.00 43

Salida, CO 2,185 90Short, LaDonna M $12.00 43

Strasburg, CO 2,184 168Manbeck, Tammie J $10.00 46

Buena Vista, CO 2,183 77Veltri, Marcia L $9.00 47

Bennett, CO 2,182 106Fahey, Diane E $8.00 48

Salida, CO 2,180 181James, Ashley D $7.00 49

Fort Morgan, CO 2,179 22Bristol-Johnson, Viola $6.00 50

Colo Spgs, CO 2,177 216Stafford, Tina A $5.00 51

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,770.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $5,140.00

All Events Scratch, All Events, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Parker, CO 2,105 221Eckhoff, Emily A $170.00 1

Denver, CO 2,096 12Dato, Angela N $100.00 2

Parker, CO 2,043 221Pare', Patricia A $28.00 3

Morrison, CO 2,005 200Gehrke, Amber L $24.00 4

Denver, CO 1,991 174Mayland, Michelle L $22.00 5

Loveland, CO 1,986 27Harmon, Maggie E $20.00 6

Thornton, CO 1,950 222May, Jo L $17.00 7

Castle Rock, CO 1,933 252Walbaum, Linda $15.00 8

Thornton, CO 1,916 222May-Bruce, Jami L $12.00 9

Castle Rock, CO 1,911 252Herider, Lesia A $10.00 10

Castle Rock, CO 1,909 192Belden, Ashley N $7.00 11

Denver, CO 1,898 12Powers, Sharon M $5.00 12
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Total prizes awarded in this division: $430.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $430.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $47,486.00

Final Prize Listing 5/24/2017   1:04:17PM Page 11 of 11 


